CONTENTS

SPARE PARTS

2 Bodied Main Frame 2.1
Furrower Leg Assemblies 2.2
Furrower Assemblies 2.3
Tine Marker Assemblies 2.4
Disc Marker Assemblies 2.5
Gulley Marker Assembly 2.6
Subsoiler Assembly 2.7
Bed Loosening Tine Assembly 2.8
Auto-reset Accumulator Assembly 2.9
Powervator/harrow Mounting Frames 2.10
Outrigger Arm Assembly 2.11
Standard Furrower Facing Kit 2.12

Note: When using the following pages to order replacement parts, please quote the
full serial number of your machine.






SPARE PARTS

2.1

2 Bodied Main Frame Assembly

Issue 1

10.02




2.1a

SPARE PARTS

2 Bodied Main Frame Assembly

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

1 DW208007950 | Ratchet Jack (large) 1

2 DW208044090 | Plastic Insert (2"x 2") 1

3 DW305098 Drawpin 1

4 DW50934 Clip Pin 5

5

6 DW650247 Stand Pin 1

7 DW800186 Mounting Pin 2

8 DW800230 Top Hitch Pin {CAT 2) 1

9 DwW801201 Stand 1

10

11

12

13 | DWS119 Main Frame {150mm x 150mm) 1 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801059

Issue 1 10.02




SPARE PARTS 2.2

Furrower Leg Assemblies

Shear Bolt Leg
Assy No DWS5H

Auto-Reset Leg
Assy No DWS7

Issue 1 12.06



2.2a

SPARE PARTS

Furrower Leg Assemblies

Shear Bolt Leg - Assy No DWS5

Auto-reset Leg - Assy No DWS7

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
DWSH Shear Bolt Leg Assembly Consists Of:
1 DW801872 Extension Block 2 Optional
2 DW801996 Leg Mounting Bracket (for 32mm leg) 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801206
3 DW801997 Flange Plate 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801262
4 DWS504 Leg Mounting Bracket {for 3bmm leg) 2
5
6
7 22012020/220 | M20x220mm Bolt 8
8 22041020 M20 Nyloc Nut 8
9
DWS7 Auto-reset Leg Assembly Consists Of:
10 | DW101306065 | 3/8"UNFx3/4"Setscrew 2
11 DW107112385 | 3/4"UNF Nyloc Nut 24
12 | DwW222008028 | Self-locking Nut 2
13 1 DW222008030 | Pivot Ball 12
14 | DW222008031 | Pivot Cup 8
15 DW222008032 | Bevelled Pivot Cup 4
16 DW222008034 | Hydraulic Ram Assembly 2 (see list at end)
17 DW801179 Reset Bar 1
18 DW801206 Reset Leg Bracket 2
19 DW801369 Ram Pin 2
20 DW801940 Pivot Washer 2
21 DW801997 Flange Plate 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801262
22 DW802330 Leg Mounting Bracket 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801405
23
24
25
26 | 22012020/220 | M20x220mm Bolt 8
27 | 22041020 M20 Nyloc Nut 8

28

DW222008034
29 | Dw222008035
30 | Dw222008036
31 DwW222008037
32 | Dw222008038
33 | bw222008039
34 | Dw222008040
35 | DwW222008041
36 | Dw222008042
37 1 Dw222008043
38 | Dw222008044
39 | bw222008045
40 | bw222008046
41 DW307224055

Hydraulic Ram Assembly Consists Of:

Piston Rod Assembly
Circlip

Wiper Seal

Bung

O’'Ring

Single Acting Seal
O’Ring

Single Acting Seal
Piston

Breather

Ram Tube

Seal Kit

M24 Self-locking Nut

R S L R U G PUOE WP OV U O U . G

Issue 1 12.06




SPARE PARTS 2.3

Furrower Assemblies
10 19 (with 32mm thick leg)

Standard Furrower 22 >° f’/
Assy No DWS3 ’

Convex Furrower
Assy No DWS4

[ssue 1 9.03



2.3a

SPARE PARTS

Furrower Assemblies (with 32mm leg)

Standard Furrower - Assy No DWS3

Convex Furrower - Assy No DWS4

I[tem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
DWS3 Standard Furrower Consists Of:
1 DW801068 Frog (for 32mm thick leg) 1
2 DW801080 Adjustable Stay 2
3 DW801084 Mole 1
3A | DWS330 Tracking Fin 1 Optional
4 Dw801087 Stay Bracket RH 1
5 Dw801088 Stay Bracket LH 1
6 DW801146 Shear Bolt 1 Auto-reset leg use M16x75 bolt
7 DW801276 Point 1
8 bDwg0o1277 Wing RH 1
9 DW801278 Wing LH 1
10 | DWS135 Universal Leg (32mm thick]) 1 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801933
11 DW801934 Shin 1
12 DW801937 Connecting Strap 2
13 DW801938 High Mouldboard LH 1
14 | DW801939 High Mouldboard RH 1
15
16
17
18
19 | DW101116265 | 1"UNFx 3 1/4"Bolt 1
20 | 22028075/325 | 3/4"UNCx 3 1/4"Bolt 3
21 22028075/375 | 3/4"UNCx 3 3/4"Bolt 1
22 DW107116015 | 1"UNF Full Nut 1
23 | DW107210475 | 5/8"UNC Nyloc Full Nut 1
24 | 22090075 3/4"UNC Nut 4
25 22068075 3/4"UNC Locknut 4
26 DW108122045 | 3/4" Spring Washer 4
27 DW222008077 | M12 Fine x37 Taper Head Bolt 2
28 DW222008064 | Tail RH 1
29 | DwW222008065 | Tail LH 1
30 | DW222008072 | M12 Fine x30 CSK Nibbed Bolt 14
31 DwW222008074 | M12 Fine x45 CSK Nibbed Bolt 2
32 DW222008020 | M12 Fine x32 Taper Head Bolt 4
33 DWS113 M12 Fine Whiz-locknut 22
34
35
DWS4 Convex Furrower Consists Of:
36 Dw801068 Frog (for 32mm thick leg) 1
37 DwW801084 Mole 1
37A | DWS330 Tracking Fin 1 Optional
38 DW801146 Shear Bolt 1 Auto-reset leg use M16x75 bolt
39 DW801276 Point 1
40 | bwg01277 Wing RH 1
41 Dw8g01278 Wing LH 1
42 DWS135 Universal Leg (32mm thick) 1 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801933
43 DW801934 Shin 1
44 DW801937 Connecting Strap 2
45 DWS1561 Convex Mouldboard LH 1 Prior to BFS 50 was DW802852
46 DWS152 Convex Mouldboard RH 1 Prior to BFS 50 was DW802853
47 Dwg02854 Adjustable Stay 2

Issue 1 9.03



SPARE PARTS 2.3b

Furrower Assemblies (with 32mm leg) Standard Furrower - Assy No DWS3

Convex Furrower - Assy No DWS4

item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

48 DwW802855 Stay Bracket 1
49 DWS153 LH Wear Strip 1
50 DWS154 RH Wear Strip 1
51

52

53 | DW101116265 | 1"UNFx 3 1/4"Bolt 1
54 | 22028075/325 | 3/4"UNCx 3 1/4"Bolt 2
55 | 22028075/400 | 3/4"UNCx 4"Bolt 2
56 | DW107116015 | 1"UNF Full Nut 1
57 | DW107210475 | 5/8"UNC Nyloc Full Nut 1
58 | 22090075 3/4"UNC Nut 4
59 | 22068075 3/4"UNC Locknut 4
60 | DW108122045 | 3/4"Spring Washer 4
61 DW222008077 | M12 Fine x37 Taper Head Bolt 2
62 | DW222008072 | M12 Fine x30 CSK Nibbed Bolt 12
63 DwW222008020 | M12 Fine x32 Taper Head Bolt 4
64 DWS113 M12 Fine Whiz-locknut 24
65 DW222008074 | M12 Fine x45 CSK Nibbed Bolt 6
66 | SS040013/003 | Washer 6

Issue 1 9.03







SPARE PARTS 2.3

Furrower Assemblies
(with 35mm thick leg)

Standard Furrower
Assy No DWS662 22

For shear bolt to operate correctly
the nyloc nut must be set 14mm
from the outer edge of the groove
as shown.

Convex Furrower
Assy No DWS661

4mm
<N, Nyloc nut
38 /% 7
6 r} :
8 3
D For shear bolt to operate correctly

7
% the nyloc nut must be set 14mm
from the outer edge of the groove
57 as shown.

6
e

|ssue 2 12.06



2.3a

SPARE PARTS

Furrower Assemblies (with 35mm leg) Standard Furrower - Assy No DWS662
Convex Furrower - Assy No DWS661

[tem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
DWS662 Standard Furrower Consists Of:
1 DWS579 Frog (for 35mm thick leg) 1
2 DW801080 Adjustable Stay 2
3 Dwg01084 Mole 1
3A | DWS330 Tracking Fin 1 Optional
4 Dw801087 Stay Bracket RH 1
5 Dw801088 Stay Bracket LH 1
6 DWS506 Shear Bolt 1
7 Dw801276 Point 1
8 Dw801277 Wing RH 1
9 DwW801278 Wing LH 1
10 DWSH05 Universal Leg (35mm thick) 1
11 DW801934 Shin 1
12 Dw801937 Connecting Strap 2
13 DW801938 High Mouldboard LH 1
14 | DwW801939 High Mouldboard RH 1
15
16
17
18
19 22025100/375 | 1"UNFx 3 3/4"Bolt 1
20 | 22028075/325 | 3/4"UNCx 3 1/4"Bolt 3
21 22028075/375 | 3/4"UNCx 3 3/4"Bolt 1
22 DW107116015 | 1"UNF Full Nut 1
23 22029016 M16 Full Nut 1
24 | 22090075 3/4"UNC Nut 4
25 22068075 3/4"UNC Locknut 4
26 DW108122045 | 3/4" Spring Washer 4
27 DW222008077 | M12 Fine x37 Taper Head Bolt 2
28 DwW222008064 | Tail RH 1
29 DW222008065 | Tail LH 1
30 | DwW222008072 | M12 Fine x30 CSK Nibbed Bolt 14
31 DW222008074 | M12 Fine x45 CSK Nibbed Bolt 2
32 DW222008020 | M12 Fine x32 Taper Head Bolt 4
33 | DWS113 M12 Fine Whiz-locknut 22
34 | 22046016C M16 Flat Washer 1
35 220562016 M16 Spring Washer 1
DWS661 Convex Furrower Consists Of:
36 DwS579 Frog (for 35mm thick leg) 1
37 DwW801084 Mole 1
37A  DWS330 Tracking Fin 1 Optional
38 DWS506 Shear Bolt 1
39 DwW801276 Point 1
40 | bw801277 Wing RH 1
41 DW801278 Wing LH 1
42 DWS505 Universal Leg (35mm thick) 1
43 Dw801934 Shin 1
44 1 DW801937 Connecting Strap 2
45 DWS151 Convex Mouldboard LH 1
46 DWS152 Convex Mouldboard RH 1
47 Dw802854 Adjustable Stay 2

[ssue 2

12.06




SPARE PARTS 2.3b

Furrower Assemblies (with 32mm leg) Standard Furrower - Assy No DWS662
Convex Furrower - Assy No DWS661

ltem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

48 DW802855 Stay Bracket 1
49 DWS153 LH Wear Strip 1
50 DWS154 RH Wear Strip 1
51

52

53 | 22025100/375 | T"UNFx 3 3/4"Bolt 1
54 | 22028075/325 | 3/4"UNCx 3 1/4"Bolt 2
55 22028075/400 | 3/4"UNCx 4"Bolt 2
56 | DW107116015 | 1"UNF Full Nut 1
57 122029016 M16 Full Nut 1
58 | 22090075 3/4"UNC Nut 4
59 | 22068075 3/4"UNC Locknut 4
60 DW108122045 | 3/4"Spring Washer 4
61 DW222008077 | M12 Fine x37 Taper Head Bolt 2
62 | DW222008072 | M12 Fine x30 CSK Nibbed Bolt 12
63 DwW222008020 | M12 Fine x32 Taper Head Bolt 4
64 DWS113 M12 Fine Whiz-locknut 24
65 DW222008074 | M12 Fine x45 CSK Nibbed Bolt 6
66 | SS040013/003 | Washer 6
67 22046016C M16 Flat Washer 1
68 | 22052016 M16 Spring Washer 1

Issue 2

12.06







SPARE PARTS

2.4

Tine Marker Assemblies

Manual - Assy No DWS9
Hydraulic - Assy No DW801304

800dS-48




SPARE PARTS

2.4b

Tine Marker Assemblies

Manual - Assy No DWS9

Hydraulic - Assy No DW801304

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

1 DW202030030 | 1/4"UNF Straight Grease Nipple 4
2 DW208012660 | Roll Pin {(@6x40mm) 4
3 DW208014400 | R'Clip 2
4 DW208051950 | Tension Spring 4
5 DW208089440 | Tension Pin (@5x40mm) 8
6 DW801101 Pivot Pin 4
7 DW801102 Locking Pin 2
8 DwW801109 Marker Arm (manual) 2

DW801289 Marker Arm (hydraulic) 2
9 DW801116 Tine Arm {used with shear bolt leg) 2

DW801193 Tine Arm {used with auto-reset leg) 2
10 | DW801122 RH Telescopic Marker 1
11 DW801112 LH Telescopic Marker 1 (not shown)
12 | DW801199 Extension Arm 2 {optional)
13 | bw801239 Marker Tine 2
14 | DWS136 Marker Pivot Bracket 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801287
15 | DWS137 Clamp Plate 2 Prior to BFS 50 was DW801128
16
17

Hydraulic Components Consist Of:

18 | 10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 2
19 | 11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 2
20 {11337 1/4"BSP Dowty Seal 2
21 16356 1/4"BSPx1/2"BSP M M Adaptor 2
22 | 462565 1/4"Hose Assembly 2
23
24 | DwW801285 Hydraulic Ram Complete 2
25 | DW801286 Hydraulic Ram 2
26 [ DW801292 Spring 2
27 | DwW801294 Spring Spacer 2
28 | bwg801295 Spacing Washer 2
29 | bws01297 1/4"BSP M M Restrictor 2
30 | bw801299 Ram Collar 2

Issue 1 9.03



2.5

SPARE PARTS

Disc Marker Assemblies

Assy No DWS297

9.03

Issue 1



2.5a

SPARE PARTS

Disc Marker Assemblies

Assy No DWS297

ltem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW202030870 | M6 Grease Nipple 4
2 22067008/50 Roll Pin (@8x50mm) 4
3 DW253034303 | Bush 4
4 DW50934 Linch Pin 2
5 DWS293 Marker Bracket 2
6 DW802866 Pivot Pin 4
7 Dw802873 Lock Pin 2
8 DW802906 Disc Assembly 2 {see list at end)
9 DWS15b Disc Mount 2
10 | DWS294 Marker Arm 2
11
12
DW802906 Disc Assembly Consists Of:
13 | DW208016780 | Split Pin 1
14 | DW266240071 | Seal 1
15 | DW307212080 | M12 Castellated Nut 1
16 | DW311408 Disc 1
17 | bW802926 Hub 1
18 | DW802929 Axle 1
19 | DW802933 Spacer 1
20 | bwg02934 Sealing Ring 1
21 DwW802935 Washer 1
22 | DW802936 Hub Cap 1
23 DW802937 Dust Cover 1
24
25 | 62062RS Bearing 2
26
27 |22011010/020 | M10x20mm Hex Head Setscrew 3
28 | 22012016/050 | M16x50mm Hex Head Bolt 1
29 | 22052010 M10 Spring Washer 3
30 | 22052016 M16 Spring Washer 1
DWS298 Additional Components for Hydraulic
Disc Markers Consist Of:
31 10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 4
32
33 | 11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 4
34 | 11125 3/8"BSP Dowty Seal 4
35
36 | DW222008066 | 3/8"BSP M M Restrictor 2
37 | DWS299 3/8"Hose Assembly (3000mm) 2
38 | DWS300 3/8"Hose Assembly (2660mm) 2
39 | bw802611 Hydraulic Ram 2
40 | UC2b 1/2"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 4
41 UC31A 3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 2
42 | KA17316 Hose Anchor 4
43 | bw802633 Hose Clamp 1

Issue 1 9.03



SPARE PARTS

2.5

Disc Marker Assemblies
Assy No DWS449

[ssue 2

09.05




2.ba

SPARE PARTS

Disc Marker Assemblies

Assy No DWS449

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW202030870 | M6 Grease Nipple 2
2
3 10337 Bush 4
4 DW50934 Linch Pin 2
5 DWS446 Marker Bracket 2
6 TBMWb584 Pivot Pin 2
7 DWS447 Lock Pin 2
8 DW802906 Disc Assembly 2 (see list at end)
9 DWS15 Disc Mount 2
10 DWS445 Marker Arm 2
11 DWS410 Adjustable Plate 2
12

DW802906 Disc Assembly Consists Of:

13 | DW208016780 | Split Pin 1
14 | DW266240071 | Seal 1
15 | DW307212080 | M12 Castellated Nut 1
16 | DW311408 Disc 1
17 | DW802926 Hub 1
18 | DW802929 Axle 1
19 DW802933 Spacer 1
20 | Dw802934 Sealing Ring 1
21 DW802935 Washer 1
22 | DWB802936 Hub Cap 1
23 DW802937 Dust Cover 1
24

25 62062RS Bearing 2
26

27 22011010/020 | M10x20mm Hex Head Setscrew 3
28 | 22012016/050 | M16x50mm Hex Head Bolt 1
29 22052010 M10 Spring Washer 3
30 | 220652016 M16 Spring Washer 1

DWS298 Additional Components for Hydraulic
Disc Markers Consist Of:

31 10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 4
32

33 11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 4
34 11125 3/8"BSP Dowty Seal 4
35

36 | DW222008066 | 3/8"BSP M M Restrictor 2
37 DWS299 3/8"Hose Assembly (3000mm) 2
38 DWS300 3/8"Hose Assembly (2660mm) 2
39 DW802611 Hydraulic Ram 2
40 | UC25 1/2"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 4
41 UC31A 3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 2
42 KA17316 Hose Anchor 4
43 DW802633 Hose Clamp 1

[ssue 2 09.05




SPARE PARTS

2.5

Disc Marker Assemblies
Assy No DWS449

Issue 3

08.06




2.ba

SPARE PARTS

Disc Marker Assemblies

Assy No DWS449

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW202030870 | M6 Grease Nipple 2
2
3 10337 Bush 4
4 DW50934 Linch Pin 2
5 DWS446 Marker Bracket 2
6 TBMWbE84 Pivot Pin 2
7 Dws447 Lock Pin 2
8 DWS541 Disc Assembly 2 (see list at end)
9 DWS539 Extension Arm 2
10 | DWS445 Marker Arm 2
11 PS1002AM Clamp 2
12

DWS541 Disc Assembly Consists Of:
13 | DW208016780 | Split Pin 1
14 | DW266240071 | Seal 1
15 DW307212080 | M12 Castellated Nut 1
16 | DW311408 Disc 1
17 DWB802926 Hub 1
18 | DWS540 Disc Leg 1
19 | DW802933 Spacer 1
20 | bwg02934 Sealing Ring 1
21 DW802935 Washer 9 1
22 DwW802936 Hub Cap 1
23 | DwW802937 Dust Cover 1
24
25 | 62062RS Bearing 2
26
27 22011010/020 | M10x20mm Hex Head Setscrew 3
28
29 22052010 M10 Spring Washer 3
30

DWS298 Additional Components for Hydraulic

Disc Markers Consist Of:

31 10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 4
32
33 11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 4
34 | 11125 3/8"BSP Dowty Seal 4
35
36 | DW222008066 | 3/8"BSP M M Restrictor 2
37 DWS299 3/8"Hose Assembly (3000mm) 2
38 | DWS300 3/8"Hose Assembly {2660mm) 2
39 DW802611 Hydraulic Ram 2
40 | UC25 1/2"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 4
41 UC31A 3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 2
42 KA17316 Hose Anchor 4
43 DwW802633 Hose Clamp 1

DWS628 Marker Tine Assembly Consists Of:
44 |1 47142 Spring Tine Clamp 2
45 DWS626 Tine Mounting Bracket 2
46 DWS627 Tine Stop Plate 2
47 KA20477 Marker Point ¢/w Nuts & Bolts 2
48 KA20488 Marker Tine 2

Issue 3 08.06




SPARE PARTS 2.6

Gulley Marker Assembly
Assy No DW802600

21 (shear bolf)

) g
i

[ssue 1 10.02




2.6a

SPARE PARTS

Gulley Marker Assembly

Assy No DW802600

ltem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 4
11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 4
11125 3/8"BSP Dowty Seal 8
DW107206010 | 3/8"UNC Nut
DW202030870 | M6 Grease Nipple
DW202031980 | 3/8"BSP M M Restrictor

WRNNNNNNNNRNNS 2 5 o m oo 3
OO P U A REON_ OO IDNTRRN 0PN W -

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

DW222008114
DW2220081156
DW222008116
DW222008117
DW222008118
DW222008119
DW253034303
DW50934
DW8g02603
DwW802605
DW802606
DW802607
DW802608
DwW8g02609
DW802610
DW802611
DW802626
DwW802627
DWS138
DWS139
DWS140
DWS141
DW802601

22032037
22067008/050

uc2b
UC31A

3/8"UNC x1"Taper Bolt
3/8"UNF CSK Square Bolt
Skim Wing RH

Skim Wing LH

Skim Point RH

Skim Point LH

Bush

Linch Pin

Lock Pin

Gulley Marker Bracket

Gulley Marker Body

Clamp Plate

Shear Bolt

Pivot Pin

Gulley Marker Leg

Hydraulic Ram

3/8"Hose Assembly {2000mm)
3/8"Hose Assembly (1660mm)
Location Plate

Gulley Mounting Bracket
Clamp Plate

Pivot Arm (centre-line 72" & 80"))
Pivot Arm (standard 72" & 80")

3/8"UNF Nut
Roll Pin (@8x50mm)

1/2"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor
3/8"BSP M M Adaptor

NNNOMNONNNONNONNOMNNONNNMNONNMNOMNNNPENNDNDNDOONND®

Issue 1 10.02



SPARE PARTS 2.7

Subsoiler Assembly

@7,__
A
2%

Issue 1 10.02



2.7a

SPARE PARTS

Subsoiler Assembly

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW154108115 | 1/2"UNFx1 3/8"Plough Bolt c/w Nut 4
2 DW208089940 | Tension Pin {&10x40mm) 2
3 DW222035002 | Chisel Point 1
4 DW222035003 | Wing Shear LH 1
5 DW222035004 | Wing Shear RH 1
6 DW222035005 | Knife 1
7 DW222035011 | Bullet Point i
8 Dw801479 Leg (for chisel point) 1
9 DW801480 Leg (for bullet point} 1
10 | DW801997 Clamp Plate 1
11 DW801999 Subsoiler Bracket 1
12 | DW802337 Shear Bolt 1
13 | DW802338 Shear Bolt Bush 2
14
15
16
17
18 | 22012020/090 | M20x90mm Bolt 1
19 | 22012020/220 | M20x220mm Bolt 4
20 | 22041020 M20 Nyloc Nut 6

Issue 1

10.02




SPARE PARTS

2.8

Bed Loosening Tine Assembly
Assy No DWS64

P '

T

Issue 1 9.03




2.8a

SPARE PARTS

Bed Loosening Tine Assembly

Assy No DWS64

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW222036001 | Spring 1
2 DW2220360018S| Tine Assembly 1
3 DW222036002 | Tine 1
4 DW222036003 | Point 1
5 DW222036004 | U'Bolt c/w Nuts 1
6 DW222036005 | M12x50mm Oval Head Bolt c/w Nut 2
7
8
9
10 | DWS73 Mounting Bracket (shear bolt leg) 1

DWS74 Mounting Bracket (auto-reset leg) 1
11
12
DWS249 Tine Mounting Brackets for 72"and
80" Work Consist Of:

13 | DWS129 Tine Mounting Bracket 2
14 | DWS134 Clamp Plate 6
15 | DWS248 Tine Mounting Beam 1

Issue 1 9.03



SPARE PARTS 2.9

Auto-reset Accumulator Assembly
Assy No DW801196

[ssue 1 10.02




2.9a

SPARE PARTS

Auto-reset Accumulator Assembly

Assy No DW801196

ltem Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

1 10128 3/8"BSP M F Swivel Adaptor 1
2 10140 1/2"BSP Male Probe 1
3

4 11123 3/4"BSP Dowty Seal 1
5 11124 1/2"BSP Dowty Seal 1
6 11125 3/8"BSP Dowty Seal 4
-

8 42305 1/8"BSP Gauge Port 1
9

10 | 46960 Female Pressure Gauge Adaptor 1
11

12 | DW202009220 | 3/8"BSP Tap 1
13 DW202010030 | Accumulator 1
14 DW202085010 | 1/4"BSP Pressure Gauge 1
15 | DW222008056 | 3/8"BSP Blanking Nut 1
16 | DW801207 3/8"Hose Assembly (2000mm) 2
17 Dw801208 3/8"Hose Assembly {1360mm) 1
18 DWS120 Accumulator Bracket 1
19 DWS21 3/8"BSP F F F Tee c¢/w Gauge Port 1
20 DWS347 Packing Strip 1
21

22

23 | SPCLb97 3/8"BSP M M M Tee 1
24 | SPCT7 3/4"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 1
25

26 | UC25 1/2"BSPx3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 1
27 | UC31A 3/8"BSP M M Adaptor 4

Issue 1 10.02




2.10

SPARE PARTS

Powervator/harrow Mounting Frames

10.02

Issue 1



2.10a

SPARE PARTS

Powervator/harrow Mounting Frames

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks

1 DW208007940 | Ratchet Jack {small) 1

2 DW208012670 | Tension Pin (@6x60mm) 2

3 DW208012745 | Tension Pin (@10x60mm) 2

4 DW208014390 | R'Clip 2

5 DwW305098 Drawpin 1

6 DW5b0934 Clip Pin 2

7 DW60495 Clip Ring 2

8 DW800230 Top Hitch Pin (CAT 2) 1

9 DW801032 Powervator Mounting Frame 1 Used with Powervator only
10 | bw8s01044 Hitch Frame 1

11 Dw801057 Pivot Pin 2

12 DW801136 Locking Pin 2

13 | bw801143 Sliding Bolt 2

14 | DW801174 Powerharrow Mounting Frame 1 Used with Powerharrow only

Issue 1 10.02




SPARE PARTS 2.11

Outrigger Arm Assembly
Assy No DWS244

Drawn as LH assembly. 3

ssue 1 08.06



2.11a

SPARE PARTS

Outrigger Arm Assembly

Assy No DWS244

Item Part No. Description Qty. Remarks
1 DW801486 Locking Pin 2
2 DW801494 Tine Bracket {long) 2
3 DW802344 Clamp Plate 8
4
5
6 DWS142 Extension Arm 2
7 DWS470 Clamp Plate 2
8 DWS472 Outrigger Extension Bracket 2
9 DwWs478 Tine Bracket (short) 2
10 | DwS487 Outrigger Arm 2
11
12
13
14 | H105A R’ Clip 2

[ssue 1

08.06



SPARE PARTS

2.12

Standard Furrower Facing Kit
Assy No DWS418

Issue 1

08.06




2.12a

SPARE PARTS

Standard Furrower Facing Kit

Assy No DWS418

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 22016012/040 | M12x40 CSK Socket Head Screw 20
2 22041012 M12 Nyloc Nut 24
3
4 DW222008069 | M12 Fine x42 Special Taper Bolt 8
5 DW222008074 | M12 Fine x45 CSK Nibbed Bolt 8
6
7 DWS113 M12 Fine Whiz-lock Nut 16
8 DWS501 Shin 2
9 DwWS502 Wing Spacer 4
10
11
12 RPF134.112050| M12x50 CSK Socket Head Screw 4
13
14 RPS123 LH Mouldboard Facing 2
16 RPS124 RH Mouldboard Facing 2
16
17
18 | $S025013/008 | Steel Spacer 8

Issue 1 08.06




